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Full Name Tutor 
Staff 
Code 

Email 

Mr Ciaran Treloar Head of Year 7 TRE ctreloar@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Lindsey Haffenden Pastoral Manager Year 7 #LHA lhaffenden@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Lucy Walter 7A WAL lwalter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Paula Harrison 7C HRN pharrison@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Mark Enser 7H ENS menser@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Mike Rigg 7E RIG mrigg@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Sarah McCarthy 7L MCC smccarthy@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Claire Kerr 7D KER ckerr@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sarah Connelley 7D CON sconnelley@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr James Wilson 7T WIL jwilson@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Paul Cary 7M CAY pcary@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Richard Simmonite 7M STE rsimmonite@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Full Name Tutor 
Staff 
Code 

Email 

Mrs Kirsty Krouwel Head of Year 8 KRO kkrouwel@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Tracey Cheale Pastoral Manager Year 8 #TCH tcheal@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Tatianna Hammond 8A HND thammond@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Chris Regan 8C REG cregan@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Max Cobbold 8D COB mcobbold@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Jack Richardson 8E RIC jrichardson@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss Anna Norman 8H NRM anorman@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Jeff Jackson 8L JAC jejackson@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Miss George Dalby 8M DAL gdalby@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Toni Walton  8M / 8T WLT twalton@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Richard Carter 8T CTR rcarter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Full Name Tutor 
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Email 

Miss Katharine Clarke Head of Year 9 CLA kclarke@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Olau Millyard Pastoral Manager Year 9 #OMI omillyard@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Bev Maguire 9A MAG bmaguire@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Clementine Hewett 9C HEW chewett@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Jason Dubas-Fisher 9D DBF jdubasfisher@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Kerry Evenden 9E MRW kevenden@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Sophie Coggin 9H COG scoggin@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Karen Amer 9L AME kamer@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sian Parker 9L PRK sparker@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Jessica Gillespie 9L GIL jgillespie@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Justine Davis 9M DAV jdavis@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Jenna Holloway 9M HLL jholloway@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Emma-Louise Smith 9T SMI esmith@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Mrs Lucy Chapman Head of Year 10 CHP lchapman@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Paula Grant Pastoral Manager Year 10 #PGR pgrant@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Dan Ellis 10A ELL dellis@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Alex Sugden 10C SUG asugden@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Katie Greaves 10D GRV kgreaves@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Francesca Ireland 10D IRE fireland@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Alice Woodland 10E WDL awoodland@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Elspeth Flynn 10E FLN eflynn@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Rob Messetter 9H MST rmessetter@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Karen Amer 10L AME kamer@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sian Parker 10L PRK sparker@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Ivan Sparrow 10M SPA isparrow@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Ed Stubbs 10T STU estubbs@heathfieldcc.co.uk  
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Mrs Sue Smith Head of Year 11 SMH ssmith@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Darren Crozier Pastoral Manager Year 11 #DCR dcrozier@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Harriet Fielding 11T FLD hfielding@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Valerie Dubois-Collins 11E DUB vdubois-collins@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Chris Gully 11A GUL cgully@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr David Moore 11A MOO dmoore@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Laura Turner 11D TUR lturner@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Elspeth Flynn 11D FLN eflynn@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Holly Stubbs 11C STB hstubbs@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Claire Kerr 11C KER ckerr@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Holly Stone 11M STO hstone@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Martin Valentine 11H VAL mvalentine@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Catherine Harker 11L HKR charker@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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Email 

Mr Paul Evason Director of Key Stage Five EVA pevason@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Ms Samantha White Head of Year 12 & 13 WHI swhite@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Karen Reed Sixth Form Pastoral Manager #KRE kreed@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Sue Barham Sixth Form Pastoral Manager #SBA sbarham@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Amanda Hollyman Sixth Form Administrator #AHO ahollyman@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Gareth Dudding 6DUD DUD gdudding@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mr Phil Pedley 6PED PED ppedley@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Owen Perkins 6PER PER operkins@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Nicky O'Connell 6OCO OCO noconnell@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Helen Hughes 6HGH HGH hhughes@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Jo Taylor 6TAY TAY jtaylor@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Dan James 6JME JME djames@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Annabel Damazer 6DAM DAM adamazer@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Miss Donna Taylor 6TYL TYL dtaylor@heathfieldcc.co.uk  

Mrs Cathy Savage 6WAY SAV csavage@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Katy Wayne 6WAY WAY kwayne@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Owen Davies 6DVS DVS odavies@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Darren Causton 6CAU CAU dcauston@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Ms Georgia Waddington 6TYL WAD gwaddington@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mrs Jo Sheldon 6OCO SHL jsheldon@heathfieldcc.co.uk 

Mr Nick Cook 6COO COO ncook@heathfieldcc.co.uk 
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